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UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN

Plan and Project Section
Tel.: 01412256629
E-Mail: E.:lﬂ_lzf_olﬁﬁﬁﬂ@m_@_

FEE STRUCTURE
Under Graduate (UG)
Self Financing Courses
UNIVERSITY FUND:-
S.No Particulars Fees (2024-25)
1. [ Admission Fee/Re-admissionFee Rs. 165/-
2. | Transfer Certificate Fee Rs. 70/-
~ 3. | General Caution Money : Rs. 370/-
4. .| Laboratory Caution Mone‘y : Rs. 370/-
3. Tuition Fee ' As per Enclosure
6. Laboratory Fee (PM) (Except BBA & BCA) Rs. 200/
7. ping Fee (yhere applicable) Rs. 200/- per month
8. | Rajasthan University Students Union (Apex Body) : Rs. 110/-
: Membership Fee . (Rs.55/- for DSW & Rs. 55/-
for University Fund )
9. | Reading Material Fee Applicable in the Departments
' . ' where Reading Material is
provided (to be decided by
] * : : concerned Department)
10.  { University Sports Board Fee : .___Rs. 240/-
11. | Group Insurance Scheme = ___Rs. 100/-
12. | Examination Fee As preseribed in Prospectus -
13. | Practical Exam Fee (per practical paper) io be . Rs. 610/- '
charged at the time of Examination
14. | Convocation Fee (to be charged from all Final Year | Rs. 730/-
Students- BA/ B.Com/ BCA/BBA and other '
| Professional Courses)




UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN

Plan and Project Section
Tel.: 0141-2256629

E-Mail: plan_project38@yahoo.com
FEE STRUCTURE

Under Graduaate (UG)
Self Financing Courses

LOCAL FUND / SFS FUND:-
S.No Particilars . Fees (2024-25)
1. Games Fund - - - Rs. 140/-
2. [Library Fee Rs. 110/-
- 3. | Reading Room Fee ‘Rs. 110/-
4, | Publication Fee : : Rs. 100/-
5. {Identity Card Fee i _Rs. 70/ _
6. [ Second Copy of Identity Card a ‘ Rs. 140/-
: 7. Student Aid Fund ' Rs. 100/-
E 8. | Development Fund . B _ Rs. 200/-
9. | Subject Association Fee B Rs. 140/-
i 10. | Student Union Fee : Rs. 140/-
11. | Character Certificate - Rs. 80/-.
12, | Elementary Computer Fee (chargeable ﬁ'om Rs. 1,080/-
__| Students of 15 Year ) _ 4
13. | Parking Fee ' Rs. 140/-
. 14, |Lab/Computer Fee @ : Rs. 2,680/-
1 {Optional Fee for BBA / BCA Part-1) : . '
15. | Extra Curricular Activities (to be charged, if
activities are held) (to be decided by ’
. cencemed Departmenis)
16. Seminar Fee (to be charged if Seminars are
held) (to be decided by concerned - ‘
~ | Departments) )
17. | Reading Material Fee (To be charged if
Reading Material is provided by the
.| Department) (to be decided by concerned
- Departments) .
18. - [ Alumni Association Fee (to be decided by
' concerned Departments)
19. [ Placement Fee (to be charged, if Placement
Fair is held-to be decided by concerned
Department) .
20. | Educational Tour (applicable where = _ 'Rs. 2,240/-
Educational Tour is provided in Syllabus) . | o
'21. | Practical Fee (to be charged by Department of Rs. 1,180/
-Physical Education for B. P Ed Student) - _
22, | Practical Fee (to be charged by Departmentof | Rs. 150/-
Physical Education for Certificate Course of 3
Yoga Education)




UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN

Plan and Project Section
- Tel.: 0141-2256629
_E-Mail: plan_project38@yahoo.com

FEE STRUCTURE
Under Graduate (UG)
Self Financing Courses

TUITION FEE (Course Wise):-

S.No Particulars Fees (2024-25)
1. B.Com (Pass) . Rs. 3,540/- per semester
2. ‘Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA) ~ Rs. 11,080/- per semester
3. Bachelor of Computer Applications (BCA) - ' Rs. 15,110/- per semester
q 4, B.A (Pass) Rs. 3,280/- per semester
5. B.P Edu - ird & IV Semester (Department of Physica! Education) | Rs. 15,110/ per semester
6. Certificate Course in Yoga Education (only Six. six months) Rs. 6,050/-
7. Certificate Course in Painting _ Rs. 12,100/-Annual
8. Certificate and. Diploma Course in Event Management Rs, 13,200/- per semester
9. -] Certificate and Diploma Course in Travel & Tourism Management | Rs. 13,200/- per semester
10, | Certificate and Diploma Course in Export and Import Management | Rs. 13,200/- per semester
11. | Certificate Course in Gandhian Stu_d;es {only six months) - Rs. 4840/-
Note:--

.5:‘1.355 than capacltv of seats approved and the seat falhng vacant due to
ris/her mthdrawal canniot be ﬁlled, no fee will be rcﬁ.mded.

3ithe éemaybereﬁmdedto _
H In case any - o _en_t Wlthdramng from the. S




- UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN

Plan and Project Section
Tel.: 0141-2256629

E-Mail: plan_project38@yahoo.com

FEE STRUCTURE
Post Graduate Courses (PG)
Self Financing Courses

UNIVERSITY FUNDS:-
S.No o Particulars Fees (2024-25)

1. Admission Fee / Re-admission Fee Rs. 110/-

2. | Transfer Certificate Fee "~ Rs. 70/-

3. Inter Department Fee __Rs. 100/~

4. General / Library Caution Money - Rs. 280/-

5. | Laboratory Caution Money ' - Rs. 280/-

6. | Late Fee (delay in depositing fee) "Rs. 140/~

7. -Tuition Fee _ As per Enclosure

8. | Laboratory Fee (PM) ' Rs. 280/-

9. | Rajasthan University Students Umon (Apex Body) Rs. 110/-

, Membership Fee _ :

10. | Library Fee . : _ Rs. 140/-

11. | University Sports Board / Game Fee . Rs. 240/

12 Group Insurance Scheme Rs. 100/-
.13. | Examination Fee As prescribed in Prospectus
14. | Practical Exam Fee (per subject) ) Rs. 610/~

15. | Convocation Fee : Rs. 730/-

16. | Lab/ Computer Fee (for PIM) : Rs. 2,240/-




UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN
Plan and Project Section

Tel.: 0141-2256629
E-Mail: plan_project38(@yahoo.com
FEE STRUCTURE
Post Graduate Courses (PG)
Self Financing Courses
LOCAL FUND / SFS FUND:- _
S.No : Particulars - Fees (2024-25)
1. Department Library Fee - ' Rs. 140/-
- 2. | Publication Fee . ' Rs. 100/-
"3. . | Identity Card Fee e 1 Rs. 70/-
* 4. | Second Copy of Identity Card | Rs. 140/~
5. Student Aid Fund ' o Rs. 100/-
6. | Development Fund - ' Rs. 200/-
7. | Subject Association Fee _ : _Rs, 140/-
8. Character Certificate Rs, 80/-
9, | Election Fee - . Rs. 140/-
10. | Parking Fee ' ‘Rs. 140/-
11, | Extra Curricular Activities (to be charged, if activities are

held) (to be decided by concerned Department) ~

‘Seminar Fee (to be charged, if Seminars are held) (to be
decided by concerned Department)

ks
o

i
b

Readmg Material Fee (To be charged if Reading Materlal
is provided by the Department) (to be dec1ded by
concerned Department)

14. | Alumni Association Fee (to be decided by concemed
' Department)

15. | Placement Fee (to be charged, if Placement Fai 1s held-
~ | to-be decided by concerned Department)

16. | Moot Court (to be charged from LLB Students) (tobe

decided by concerned Department)
17. | Educational Tour (applicable where Educational Tour is Rs. 2,240/-
| provided in Syllabus Fee) :
18. Lab / Studio Fee (chargeable from the students of MVA Rs. 4,440/-
(applied Arts, Painting & Sculpture) Students ,
19. | Lab/Computer Fee (chargeable from the MBA Students Rs. 2,240/-
in PIM) '
20. | Studio Fee (to be chargeable from the- Studcnt of - Rs. 4,100/-
Drawing and Painting) _ '
21. | Practical Fee (to be charged by Department of Physical ~ Rs. 1,180/
I ‘ Education for M. P Ed Student) . ' -
! . '22. | Practical Fee (to be charged by Department of Physical Rs, 150/-

Education for PG Diploma in Yoga Education)




UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN

Plan and Project Section
Tel.: 0141-2256629

E-Mail: plan_profect38@yahoo.com

FEE STRUCTURE
Post Graduate (PG)
Self Financing Courses
TUITION FEE (Course Wise):-

S.No Particulars Fees (2024-25)
1. MA Drawing & Painting ‘Rs. 10,070/- per semester
2. Master of Visual Arts (Applied Arts) Rs. 12,080/- per semester
-3, -Master of Visual Arts (Painting) Rs. 12,080/- per semester
4, Master of Visual Arts (Sculpture) Rs. 12,080/- per semester
S. BPA (Dance /Tabla) - Rs. 9,080/~ per semester
6. | M.Sc (Biotechnology) Rs. 36,240/~ per semester
7. M.Sc Microbiology) Rs. 36,240/- per semester
8. M.A / M.Sc (Psychology) Rs. 6050/- per semester
9. "‘MCA Rs. 24,200/ per semester
10 M.Sc (IT) Rs. 27,230/- per semester
11, | MA (Rajasthani Language Literature & Cu!ture) Rs. 9,150/~ per semester
12. MBA (Service Management ) Rs. 68,450/~ per semester
13. | MBA (Executive) Rs. 40,260/- per semester
14. | LLB (Academic / Professional ) Rs. 5,000/- per semester
15. LLM (Human Rights & Value Education) Rs. 15,1 10/- per semester
16. Department of Physical Education (M.P Edu) . Rs. lS 110/- per semester
17. | PG Diploma in Yoga Education Rs. 8,050/- per semester
~18. Five Year Law College B.AL.L.B (Hons) Rs. 49,920/~ per semester
19, B.Tech /M.Tech (CCT) Rs. 48,400/ per semester
20. PG Diploma in Dramatics Rs. 3,030/~ per semester
21, MA (JMC) in Centre for Mass Communication Rs. 9,570/~ per semester
22, MPA (Kathak & Tabla) _Rs. 10,980/- per semester
23. M.Ed & ITEP Course in Department of Education As per State Govt. Rules
24, Certificate and Dlploma Courses in Enuepreneurshlp and Skill Rs. 13,200/~ per semester

B  Development ,

25. Post Graduation Course (Master of Arts) in Intematlonal Rs. 8250/~ per semester

Rf;latlons and Area Studies (IRAS)

-'Note:- Rules for Refund of Fees as per Office Order No. A&F/Pension/SFS/2012/5581 dated 27.09.2012 -

1. In case admission in any SFS Course from which Student has withdrawn, are made less than capacity of seats
approved and the seat falling vacant due to his/her withdrawal cannot be filled, no fee wiil be refunded.

.  Incase admission in any SFS Course from which Student lias withdrawn, are made more than the capacity of
seats approved- and as a result of his/her withdrawal, occupied seats do not fall shorter than the approvcd
capacity / seats the fee may be refunded to him/her as per UGC norms. .

as per UGC norms.

In case any Student withdrawing from the SFS Course due to his/her admission in any other course of this
University and fee is also deposited in new course, the fee of withdrawing course may be refunded to him/her

In case due to this reason or that, University decides not to continue the course for a Academic Sessmn, the
fee deposned by the Student will be refunded to the Students w:ithout deducting Rs 1000/- as pmmmg fee.




